

Court on its own Motion Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
LPA No.124 of 2024

07.04.2025 **Present:** Mr. Sarthak Upadhay, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate as Amicus Curiae.

Mr. Siddharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1, 4 to 6.

Mr. Dheeraj Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatta, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

Vide order dated 21.12.2024, Baddi Barotiwal Nalagarh Development Authorities (BBNDA), Baddi, District Solan though its Secretary was made party. However, it appears that due to ministerial mistake instead it has been typed out as Baddi Barotiwal Nalagarh Development Industries. Necessary correction be made by the Registry in the memo of parties.

Respondents No.1, 4 to 6 are being represented by Office of Advocate General. Other respondents are also duly represented.

Reply(ies) on behalf of respondents, as prayed, be filed within two weeks.

List for consideration on 07.05.2025 before appropriate Bench.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

07th April, 2025 (Shamsh Tabrez)