

Court on its own motion versus State of H.P. & Others

CWPIL No.124 of 2024

[Item No.D-21]

07.05.2025 Present: Mr. Sarthak Mehta, Advocate for Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, as Amicus Curiae.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General for respondents No.1 to 6-State.

Mr. Dheeraj Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.2 & 3.

Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate for respondent No.7.

Reply on behalf of respondent No.7 is stated to have been filed. Office to trace and place the same on record, after removal of objection(s), if any.

Pleadings be completed by other respondents.

List on **28.06.2025**. In the meantime, office to translate the news items on the basis of which notices have been issued.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Justice

May 07, 2025
(Shivender/Himani)