

Court on its own motion Vs State of Himachal Pradesh & ors.

CWPIL No.124 of 2024

[Item D-10]
28.06.2025

Present: Mr. J.L. Bhardwaj, Senior Advocate, as Amicus Curiae with Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Dheeraj Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

Mr. Jyotirmat Bhatt, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

Objections to the reply filed by respondent No.7, are stated to have been removed on 27.06.2025. Learned Amicus Curiae submits that he has received advance copy of the reply(s) filed by respondents No.5 and 7. Office to trace and place the same on record.

Counsel for the state submits that reply on behalf of the other respondents-State shall be filed in the office at the earliest.

List on **31.07.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

June 28, 2025
(mamta)