

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. and others

CWPIL No.124 of 2024

Item No. D-16

25.08.2025

Present:

Mr. J.L. Bhardwaj, Senior Advocate, as *Amicus Curiae* with Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Dheeraj Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate, for the respondent No.7.

As per office report, reply on behalf of respondents No.2, 3 & 6 has not been filed.

Accordingly, the needful be done before the next date of hearing.

To come up on **06.10.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

August 25, 2025
(ankit)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge