

**COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION Versus THE STATE OF HP
AND OTHERS**

CWPIL-124 of 2024

Item No.D-35

06.10.2025 Present : Mr. Sarthak Upadhyay, Advocate, for Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Dheeraj Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.2 & 3.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

Let the matter be listed before a Bench where
Justice Jiya Lal Bhardwaj, Judge, is not a member.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Judge**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

6th October, 2025
(Pardeep)