

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P.

CWPIL No. 124/2024

30.12.2025 Present: Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocate, vice Ms. Dhanvanti Devi, Advocate, as Amicus Curiae.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Addl. A.G. for the respondent-State.

Mr. Dheeraj Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

Replies on behalf of the respondents stand filed.

Ms. Dhanvanti Devi, Advocate, as Amicus Curiae, is not available today. Therefore, the matter is adjourned for further orders on 22.4.2026.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

30.12.2025
(pankaj)