

Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

Item No. D-11

CWPIL No. 124 of 2024

22.04.2026 Present:

Ms. Dhanvanti Devi, Advocate, as Amicus Curiae.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Mr. Dheeraj Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

Learned Amicus Curiae prays for time to file replication to the replies filed by the respondents.

To come up on **18.06.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

22nd April, 2026
(sushma)