

Item No.D-17

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. and others

CWPIL No.124 of 2024

18.06.2026

Present:

Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate for Ms. Dhanvanti Devi, Advocate as *Amicus Curiae*.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1, 4 to 6/State.

Mr. Dheeraj Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

Replication, as prayed for, be filed within four weeks.

List on 05.08.2026.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)

Chief Justice

June 18, 2026 (KS)

(Bipin C. Negi)

Judge