

**Court on its own motion Vs. State of HP  
and Ors.**

**CWPIL No.124 of 2024**

**Item No.D-17**

**05.08.2026 Present:** Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate for Ms.  
Dhanvanti Devi, Advocate as Amicus Curiae.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate  
General, for respondents No.1, 4 to 6/State.

Mr. Dheeraj Thakur, Advocate, for  
respondents No.2 and 3.

Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate, for  
respondent No.7.

Replication, as prayed for, be filed on or  
before the next date of hearing.

List on **24.09.2026**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

05<sup>th</sup> August, 2026  
(Gaurav Rawat)